Industry First Low Capacitance ESD
Protection Arrays w/Backdrive Protection
 CM1223
©2010 SCILLC.  All rights reserved. Publication Order Number:
April 2010 – Rev.4 CM1223/D
Features
• Two, four, and eight channels of ESD protection with
integrated backdrive protection on all lines

 CM1223
Rev. 4 | Page 4 of 19 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
# of Channels Leads Package Ordering Part Number
1
 Part Marking
2 5 SOT23-5 CM1223-02SO D334
2 4 SOT143-4 CM1223-02SR D337
4 6 SOT23-6 CM1223-04SO D335
4 10 MSOP-10 CM1223-04MR D338
8 10 MSOP-10 CM1223-08MR D336
Note 1:   Parts are shipped in Tape and Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS